APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR

MOUNT ST MARY'S SCHOOL
2730147
25061

75 PARADE ROAD DELHI CANTT NEW DELHI, south
west delhi, DELHI - 110010

TOMY VARGHESE
M.Com M.Ed.
msmschool1963@gmail.com

9999017544

www.msmschool.in

www.msmschool.in

www.msmschool.in

www.msmschool.in

www.msmschool.in

www.msmschool.in

www.msmschool.in




AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION [ /oo

CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL www.msmschool.in

2 ANNUALACADEMIC CALENDER worv.msmschool.in

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) [ \yww.msmschool.in
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) [ uww.msmschool.in
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

www.msmschool.in

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL TOMY VARGHESE
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 84

PGT 08

TGT 33

PRT 25

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:40



4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR MS. SHAKTI SHARMA

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS MRS. REENA SAXENA
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 110 110 100 all the 110 students cleared the Board
Examination

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 86 85 100 One student took a T.C because her
father who is in the Army was sent on
deputation to a foreign country.

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE 56436
SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS 46 & 468
ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF 05 & 696
LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 20
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 36

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF https://drive.google.com/file/d/1TD2WKz4BUZqrXD9FnVuhY0svHtovdMns/view?
THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL usp=sharing
COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

MANNU GAUTAM

ANUBHOOTI SAHAJPAL

HIMANI MAKKAR

MS VARLEEN KAUR

GEO MATHEW

KIRANPAL SINGH

ARUN KUMAR

APARNA SINHA

RACHNA SHARMA BAHRI

MRIDULA KESWANI

PRAVEEN

NICY SOJAN

SAVITA SAXENA

BIRENDER SINGH

JAYASHREE DEB

REENA JOLLY

PAWAN KUMAR

SHAILJA DUBEY

SHEETAL DAWRA

MONICA JAIN

RAJ RANI VERMA

SHAKTI SHARMA

KAMLESH PANDEY

MEENA SHARMA

SARITAR SOOD

NEHA TANDON

MEGHA ANAND

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

HM

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PTI

TGT

TGT

HM

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

POST GRADUATE
Post Graduate
M Sc

P.Grad

P.Grad

M.Phil

P.Grad

P.Grad

P.Grad

M.Phil

Post Graduate
P.Grad

Post Graduate
Sr.Secondary
Post Grad

M Sc

Grad

P.Grad

P.Grad

Grad

M.A B.Ed
P.Grad

Grad

P.Grad

P Grad

Grad

P.Grad



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

BOSKY HASIJA

ANU JAMES

M SUNITHA REDDY

NIDHI SHARMA

ANU JUSTIN

PUNITA VIJAN

AANCHAL SIWACH

VANESSA ALPHONSO

SHIVANI MALIK

DEEPTI SACHDEVA

MUDITA VETAL

SHALINI BHARDWAJ

PREETI YADAV

MONA KATOCH

DEEPA SETHI

AKANKSHA RATHI

NGAMMINLUN VAIPHEI

SHIVANI ADLAKHA

V.SUBHA

REENA SAXENA

STEPHENIE MICHELLE DINIZ

SHOBHA KUNWAR DANGWAL

SHESY SHAJI

ANN MATHEW

SHIKHA MACHHRAL

KARISHMA GRACE DAVID

NISHA TAKKER

SHWETA POKHRIYAL

PRT

PRT

PRT

PTI

PRT

PRT

HM

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

Grad

P Grad

M Sc.

P.Grad

P.Grad

P.Grad M.A

P.Grad

S.S.C

Graduate

M.A

P Grad

P.Grad

P.Grad

M.Com

B.Com, NTT

P.G. IN POL SCIENCE

B.A

M Lib
P.Grad
P.Grad
B.A.
M.Sc.
M.A.
B.A
M.A
B.A
M.A. English

B.COM



56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

TAMANPREET KAUR KHURANA

MANINDER KAUR

ARCHI

TOMY VARGHESE

KIRAN BISHT

PRATIBHA SINGH

BISWAJIT ACHARYA

JOYCE GEO

NUTAN RAI

NISHA NAIR

SHARANYA MARAR

NAVYA KAUR BABRA

CHARLY CHERIAN

KIRAN BABBAR

LHINGNUNNEM KHONGTHANG

N KAVITHA

ANURADHA PATRA

MANEET KAUR

NIRMAL JEET KAUR

DIVYA DUBEY

KRITIKA SHARMA

RIYA SAJI

BANI SACHDEVA

SHOBHIT

MANVI SHARDA

NAVNEET KAUR

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

M.Sc ELECTRONICS
M.PHIL GEOGRAPHY
M.PHIL

M.PHIL

M.A.

MA

SENIOR SECONDARY
MA Economics

POST GRADUATION
B Sc

B.A.

M.A.

GRADUATION

B.A

M.A.

DIPLOMA IN ENGG
PhD

B.COM
GRADUATION

M.A. (ENGLISH)
M.A.

M.C.A

B.A

M.Sc

M.A.

M.A.



