APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GEN	ERAL INFORMATION :		
SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MOUNT ST MARY'S SCHOOL	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2730147	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	25061	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	75 PARADE ROAD DELHI CANTT NEW DELHI, south west delhi, DELHI - 110010	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	TOMY VARGHESE	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Com M.Ed.	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	msmschool1963@gmail.com	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9999017544	
B : DOC	CUMENTS AND INFORMATION:		
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	www.msmschool.in	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	www.msmschool.in	

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS

www.msmschool.in

4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
	RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5

www.msmschool.in

```
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE
      COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
6
```

www.msmschool.in

www.msmschool.in

```
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY
     COPY OF THE SEL
7
     THE SCHOO
```

www.msmschool.in

HE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY	
DL FOR	

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	
COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	www.msmschool.in

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	www.msmschool.in
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	www.msmschool.in
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	www.msmschool.in
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	www.msmschool.in
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	www.msmschool.in
i		

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	TOMY VARGHESE
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	84
	PGT	08
	TGT	33
	PRT	25
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:40

4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR		MS. SHAKTI	MS. SHAKTI SHARMA		
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER			MRS. REENA	MRS. REENA SAXENA	
RESUL	RESULT CLASS: X					
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS	
1	2025	110	110	100	all the 110 students cleared the Board Examination	
RESULT CLASS: XII						
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS	
1	2025	86	85	100	One student took a T.C because her father who is in the Army was sent on deputation to a foreign country.	
E : SCI	E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:					
SL NO.	INFORMATION		DETAILS			
1	TOTAL CAMPUS SCHOOL (IN SQ		56436			
2	NO. AND SIZE C		46 & 468			
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)					

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1TD2WKz4BUZqrXD9FnVuhY0svHtovJMns/view?

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SCHOOL

5

6

7

INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

COVERING THE

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF

THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE

YES

20

36

usp=sharing

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MANNU GAUTAM	TGT	POST GRADUATE
2	ANUBHOOTI SAHAJPAL	PRT	Post Graduate
3	HIMANI MAKKAR	PGT	M Sc
4	MS VARLEEN KAUR	PGT	P.Grad
5	GEO MATHEW	НМ	P.Grad
6	KIRANPAL SINGH	PGT	M.Phil
7	ARUN KUMAR	PGT	P.Grad
8	APARNA SINHA	PGT	P.Grad
9	RACHNA SHARMA BAHRI	PGT	P.Grad
10	MRIDULA KESWANI	PGT	M.Phil
11	PRAVEEN	TGT	Post Graduate
12	NICY SOJAN	TGT	P.Grad
13	SAVITA SAXENA	TGT	Post Graduate
14	BIRENDER SINGH	TGT	Sr.Secondary
15	JAYASHREE DEB	TGT	Post Grad
16	REENA JOLLY	TGT	M Sc
17	PAWAN KUMAR	PTI	Grad
18	SHAILJA DUBEY	TGT	P.Grad
19	SHEETAL DAWRA	TGT	P.Grad
20	MONICA JAIN	НМ	Grad
21	RAJ RANI VERMA	TGT	M.A B.Ed
22	SHAKTI SHARMA	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	P.Grad
23	KAMLESH PANDEY	PRT	Grad
24	MEENA SHARMA	PRT	P.Grad
25	SARITA R SOOD	PRT	P Grad
26	NEHA TANDON	PRT	Grad

PRT

P.Grad

27

MEGHA ANAND

28	BOSKY HASIJA	PRT	Grad
29	ANU JAMES	PRT	P Grad
30	M SUNITHA REDDY	PRT	M Sc.
31	NIDHI SHARMA	PTI	P.Grad
32	ANU JUSTIN	PRT	P.Grad
33	PUNITA VIJAN	PRT	P.Grad M.A
34	AANCHAL SIWACH	НМ	P.Grad
35	VANESSA ALPHONSO	PRT	S.S.C
36	SHIVANI MALIK	PRT	Graduate
37	DEEPTI SACHDEVA	PRT	M.A
38	MUDITA VETAL	TGT	P Grad
39	SHALINI BHARDWAJ	TGT	P.Grad
40	PREETI YADAV	PGT	P.Grad
41	MONA KATOCH	PRT	M.Com
	DEED 0 0 0 1 1 1	DDT.	D.Com. NITT
42	DEEPA SETHI	PRT	B.Com, NTT
43	AKANKSHA RATHI	TGT	P.G. IN POL SCIENCE
43	AKANKSHA RATHI	TGT	P.G. IN POL SCIENCE
43	AKANKSHA RATHI NGAMMINLUN VAIPHEI	TGT	P.G. IN POL SCIENCE B.A
43 44 45	AKANKSHA RATHI NGAMMINLUN VAIPHEI SHIVANI ADLAKHA	TGT PRT TGT	P.G. IN POL SCIENCE B.A M Lib
43 44 45 46	AKANKSHA RATHI NGAMMINLUN VAIPHEI SHIVANI ADLAKHA V.SUBHA	TGT PRT TGT PRT	P.G. IN POL SCIENCE B.A M Lib P.Grad
43 44 45 46 47	AKANKSHA RATHI NGAMMINLUN VAIPHEI SHIVANI ADLAKHA V.SUBHA REENA SAXENA	TGT PRT TGT PRT PRT	P.G. IN POL SCIENCE B.A M Lib P.Grad P.Grad
43 44 45 46 47 48	AKANKSHA RATHI NGAMMINLUN VAIPHEI SHIVANI ADLAKHA V.SUBHA REENA SAXENA STEPHENIE MICHELLE DINIZ	TGT PRT TGT PRT PGT TGT	P.G. IN POL SCIENCE B.A M Lib P.Grad P.Grad B.A.
43 44 45 46 47 48 49	AKANKSHA RATHI NGAMMINLUN VAIPHEI SHIVANI ADLAKHA V.SUBHA REENA SAXENA STEPHENIE MICHELLE DINIZ SHOBHA KUNWAR DANGWAL	TGT PRT TGT PRT PGT TGT PGT	P.G. IN POL SCIENCE B.A M Lib P.Grad P.Grad B.A. M.Sc.
43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50	AKANKSHA RATHI NGAMMINLUN VAIPHEI SHIVANI ADLAKHA V.SUBHA REENA SAXENA STEPHENIE MICHELLE DINIZ SHOBHA KUNWAR DANGWAL SHESY SHAJI	TGT PRT TGT PRT PGT TGT PGT PGT	P.G. IN POL SCIENCE B.A M Lib P.Grad P.Grad B.A. M.Sc. M.A.
43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51	AKANKSHA RATHI NGAMMINLUN VAIPHEI SHIVANI ADLAKHA V.SUBHA REENA SAXENA STEPHENIE MICHELLE DINIZ SHOBHA KUNWAR DANGWAL SHESY SHAJI ANN MATHEW	TGT PRT TGT PRT PGT TGT PGT PGT PGT	P.G. IN POL SCIENCE B.A M Lib P.Grad P.Grad B.A. M.Sc. M.A. B.A
43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51	AKANKSHA RATHI NGAMMINLUN VAIPHEI SHIVANI ADLAKHA V.SUBHA REENA SAXENA STEPHENIE MICHELLE DINIZ SHOBHA KUNWAR DANGWAL SHESY SHAJI ANN MATHEW SHIKHA MACHHRAL	TGT PRT TGT PRT PGT TGT PGT PGT PGT PGT	P.G. IN POL SCIENCE B.A M Lib P.Grad P.Grad B.A. M.Sc. M.A. B.A
43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53	AKANKSHA RATHI NGAMMINLUN VAIPHEI SHIVANI ADLAKHA V.SUBHA REENA SAXENA STEPHENIE MICHELLE DINIZ SHOBHA KUNWAR DANGWAL SHESY SHAJI ANN MATHEW SHIKHA MACHHRAL KARISHMA GRACE DAVID	TGT PRT TGT PRT PGT TGT PGT PGT PGT PGT TGT	P.G. IN POL SCIENCE B.A M Lib P.Grad P.Grad B.A. M.Sc. M.A. B.A M.A.

	TAMANFILLI RAOK KITOKANA	161	W.SCELECTIONICS
57	MANINDER KAUR	TGT	M.PHIL GEOGRAPHY
58	ARCHI	TGT	M.PHIL
59	TOMY VARGHESE	PRINCIPAL	M.PHIL
60	KIRAN BISHT	PRT	M.A.
61	PRATIBHA SINGH	PRT	MA
62	BISWAJIT ACHARYA	TGT	SENIOR SECONDARY
63	JOYCE GEO	NTT	MA Economics
64	NUTAN RAI	PRT	POST GRADUATION
65	NISHA NAIR	PRT	B Sc
66	SHARANYA MARAR	OTHER	B.A.
67	NAVYA KAUR BABRA	PGT	M.A.
68	CHARLY CHERIAN	TGT	GRADUATION
69	KIRAN BABBAR	NTT	B.A
70	LHINGNUNNEM KHONGTHANG	PRT	M.A.
71	N KAVITHA	PRT	DIPLOMA IN ENGG
72	ANURADHA PATRA	TGT	PhD
73	MANEET KAUR	PRT	B.COM
74	NIRMAL JEET KAUR	PRT	GRADUATION
75	DIVYA DUBEY	PRT	M.A. (ENGLISH)
76	KRITIKA SHARMA	TGT	M.A.
77	RIYA SAJI	TGT	M.C.A
78	BANI SACHDEVA	PRT	B.A
79	SHOBHIT	TGT	M.Sc
80	MANVI SHARDA	PRT	M.A.
81	NAVNEET KAUR	TGT	M.A.

56

TAMANPREET KAUR KHURANA

TGT

M.Sc ELECTRONICS